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Table S1. Sample locations and sample sizes of sexually mature males and pregnant females used in analyses.

	Species
	Island
	Fragmentation
	Population
	Latitude / Longitude 
	Males
	Females

	Gambusia sp.
	Abaco
	Fragmented
	Double Blocked Down
	26°36'32.76"N / 77°15'27.72"W
	10
	7

	
	
	
	Double Blocked Up
	26°36'32.28"N / 77°15'25.95"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Indian River East
	26°17'31.19"N / 77° 6'44.14"W
	10
	10

	
	
	
	Sandy Point
	26° 0'27.00"N / 77°24'12.60"W
	10
	10

	
	
	
	Stinky Pond
	26°34'56.03"N / 77°10'8.72"W
	10
	-

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Blue Holes Creek
	26°19'1.89"N / 77° 2'17.16"W
	10
	10

	
	
	
	Cherokee Creek
	26°16'57.72"N / 77° 2'33.00"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Sand Bar
	26°16'47.94"N / 77° 3'11.17"W
	5
	10

	
	
	
	Treasure Cay
	26°41'1.68"N / 77°18'24.48"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Twisted Bridge
	26°36'3.15"N / 77°10'32.52"W
	10
	10

	
	Grand Bahama
	Fragmented
	Crumbling Road
	26°40'38.64"N / 78° 4'3.36"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Jellyshell West
	26°33'41.76"N / 78°50'35.88"W
	10
	6

	
	
	
	Rainy Blocked Creek
	26°39'18.72"N / 78°16'54.12"W
	10
	-

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Blue Holes Creek
	26°39'32.40"N / 77°59'53.52"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Empty House Creek
	26°38'43.44"N / 77°56'2.40"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Expansive Creek
	26°36'7.92"N / 78°51'13.68"W
	10
	10

	Gambusia hubbsi
	Andros
	Fragmented
	Fresh Creek Back Up
	24°42'48.66"N / 78° 3'58.30"W
	10
	10

	
	
	
	Independence Park
	24°28'2.64"N / 77°43'51.24"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Red Bays Pond
	25° 7'59.52"N / 78°12'20.16"W
	9
	7

	
	
	
	Thompson/Scott
	24°54'31.83"N / 77°56'8.20"W
	10
	-

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Cargill Creek
	24°28'54.48"N / 77°43'24.96"W
	10
	10

	
	
	
	Davy Creek
	25° 8'52.44"N / 78° 3'55.44"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Fresh Creek Twin Lakes
	24°43'7.32"N / 78° 0'5.40"W
	10
	10

	
	
	
	Stafford Creek North
	24°54'11.41"N / 77°56'6.33"W
	10
	-

	
	New Providence
	Fragmented
	Adelaide Up
	25° 0'7.56"N / 77°29'44.88"W
	10
	10

	
	
	
	Fox Hill Creek Up
	25° 1'2.34"N / 77°18'14.24"W
	10
	10

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Defense Creek
	24°59'25.08"N / 77°28'35.76"W
	10
	9

	
	
	
	Fox Hill Creek Down
	25° 0'59.65"N / 77°18'17.26"W
	10
	-

	Gambusia manni
	Eleuthera
	Fragmented
	John Miller
	24°40'41.38"N / 76°12'9.94"W
	10
	10

	
	
	
	Princess Cay
	24°37'55.67"N / 76° 9'57.98"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Tarpum Bay
	24°58'35.27"N / 76°10'28.84"W
	10
	10

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Airport
	24°53'25.95"N / 76° 9'57.88"W
	10
	10

	
	
	
	Cape Eleuthera
	24°47'18.09"N / 76°19'20.18"W
	10
	9

	
	
	
	Cruise Ship
	24°38'5.19"N / 76°10'19.54"W
	10
	10

	
	Long Island
	Fragmented
	Airport Creek
	23° 9'51.87"N / 75° 6'22.09"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Gordon's Beach
	22°52'14.16"N / 74°51'51.48"W
	10
	9

	
	
	
	Stella Maris
	23°33'41.40"N / 75°16'15.60"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Two Sisters
	23°37'18.84"N / 75°17'28.68"W
	10
	6

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Clarence Creek
	23° 4'12.36"N / 74°58'55.20"W
	10
	10

	
	
	
	Cliff Creek
	23°10'42.60"N / 75° 7'32.88"W
	10
	-

	
	
	
	Glinton’s Creek
	23°39'10.43"N / 75°18'34.15"W
	10
	-

	 
	 
	 
	Gordon's Creek
	22°53'0.60"N / 74°52'24.96"W
	10
	10




Table S2. Summary of results for separate general linear models testing for consistent differences in the six environmental factors between fragmentation regimes of Bahamian tidal creeks. P values shown. 

	Model Term
	Gambusia Density
	Piscivore Density
	# Competitors
	Salinity
	pH
	Dissolved Oxygen

	Fragmentation Regime
	< 0.0001
	< 0.0001
	< 0.0001
	0.0014
	0.0928
	0.8688

	Species Range
	0.6220
	0.9061
	0.5849
	0.0008
	0.1879
	0.1052

	Island (Species Range)
	0.0287
	0.4209
	0.4000
	0.0415
	0.2687
	0.9633

	Fragmentation Regime × Species Range
	0.7830
	0.8557
	0.4662
	0.0612
	0.1473
	0.2494

	Fragmentation Regime × Island (Species Range)
	0.2894
	0.6800
	0.0811
	0.0304
	0.6922
	0.1657



Table S3. Descriptive life histories (meanSD) for 414 male mosquitofish (Gambusia spp.) from three different species and six islands (42 populations). Lean weight, fat content, and GSI (gonadosomatic index) are given as estimated marginal means corrected for differences in SL (evaluated at SL = 20.30 mm).
	Species
	Island
	Fragmentation
	Population
	N
	SL [mm]
	Lean [mg]
	Fat Content [%]
	GSI [%]

	Gambusia sp.
	Abaco
	Fragmented
	Double Blocked Down
	10
	19.521.15
	31.733.16
	4.332.53
	1.893.16

	
	
	
	Double Blocked Up
	10
	20.021.79
	31.263.16
	2.082.53
	1.363.16

	
	
	
	Indian River East
	10
	18.920.95
	32.263.16
	4.072.53
	1.643.16

	
	
	
	Sandy Point
	10
	20.401.02
	34.073.16
	0.232.53
	1.583.16

	
	
	
	Stinky Pond
	10
	19.311.29
	30.913.16
	2.182.53
	1.783.16

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Blue Holes Creek
	10
	19.110.88
	34.523.16
	0.292.53
	2.483.16

	
	
	
	Cherokee Creek
	10
	17.831.50
	39.303.16
	3.272.85
	2.113.16

	
	
	
	Sand Bar
	5
	20.702.03
	34.416.32
	0.002.68
	1.984.47

	
	
	
	Treasure Cay
	10
	19.002.30
	38.543.16
	0.492.53
	2.163.16

	
	
	
	Twisted Bridge
	10
	18.900.90
	36.093.16
	0.952.53
	2.473.16

	
	Grand Bahama
	Fragmented
	Crumbling Road
	10
	23.091.72
	33.463.16
	9.182.85
	1.703.16

	
	
	
	Jellyshell West
	10
	21.421.70
	33.393.16
	0.002.53
	2.033.16

	
	
	
	Rainy Blocked Creek
	10
	20.521.86
	34.783.16
	1.322.53
	1.713.16

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Blue Holes Creek
	10
	23.332.39
	38.093.16
	0.022.85
	2.193.16

	
	
	
	Empty House Creek
	10
	21.752.26
	39.973.16
	1.102.53
	1.383.16

	
	
	
	Expansive Creek
	10
	19.301.27
	39.633.16
	0.022.53
	1.443.16

	Gambusia hubbsi
	Andros
	Fragmented
	Fresh Creek Back Up
	10
	20.381.48
	30.803.16
	0.622.53
	1.413.16

	
	
	
	Independence Park
	10
	19.011.92
	41.173.16
	4.852.53
	2.513.16

	
	
	
	Red Bays Pond
	9
	19.281.22
	36.383.00
	1.532.70
	1.843.00

	
	
	
	Thompson/Scott
	10
	21.543.90
	38.813.16
	2.802.53
	1.493.16

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Cargill Creek
	10
	17.941.22
	39.683.16
	1.012.85
	1.693.16

	
	
	
	Davy Creek
	10
	20.162.18
	33.843.16
	1.932.53
	1.293.16

	
	
	
	Fresh Creek Twin Lakes
	10
	22.691.51
	31.083.16
	0.002.85
	1.503.16

	
	
	
	Stafford Creek North
	10
	19.311.65
	38.113.16
	1.292.53
	1.653.16

	
	New Providence
	Fragmented
	Adelaide Up
	10
	19.342.17
	37.213.16
	0.242.53
	1.433.16

	
	
	
	Fox Hill Creek Up
	10
	19.331.78
	37.383.16
	1.032.53
	1.563.16

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Defense Creek
	10
	19.330.96
	38.883.16
	0.782.53
	1.853.16

	
	
	
	Fox Hill Creek Down
	10
	17.791.27
	41.163.16
	2.292.85
	1.583.16

	Gambusia manni
	Eleuthera
	Fragmented
	John Miller
	10
	21.892.21
	30.213.16
	3.472.53
	2.523.16

	
	
	
	Princess Cay
	10
	20.772.28
	31.553.16
	2.682.53
	1.503.16

	
	
	
	Tarpum Bay
	10
	22.251.72
	32.563.16
	2.612.53
	1.823.16

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Airport
	10
	22.981.09
	37.583.16
	0.002.85
	2.093.16

	
	
	
	Cape Eleuthera
	10
	19.571.32
	38.103.16
	2.572.53
	2.533.16

	
	
	
	Cruise Ship
	10
	19.771.58
	34.993.16
	2.782.53
	2.493.16

	
	Long Island
	Fragmented
	Airport Creek
	10
	21.611.26
	39.053.16
	12.932.53
	1.613.16

	
	
	
	Gordon's Beach
	10
	20.382.59
	44.303.16
	3.812.53
	2.253.16

	
	
	
	Stella Maris
	10
	20.663.06
	44.673.16
	3.462.53
	1.263.16

	
	
	
	Two Sisters
	10
	20.491.48
	38.083.16
	2.952.53
	1.613.16

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Clarence Creek
	10
	19.532.08
	42.473.16
	2.522.53
	1.543.16

	
	
	
	Cliff Creek
	10
	18.342.75
	42.963.16
	2.542.53
	1.743.16

	
	
	
	Glinton’s Creek
	10
	22.042.62
	39.833.16
	0.932.53
	1.413.16

	 
	 
	 
	Gordon's Creek
	10
	23.352.21
	39.453.16
	2.152.85
	1.543.16




Table S4. Descriptive life histories (meanSD) for 223 pregnant female mosquitofish (Gambusia spp.) from three different species and six islands (24 populations). Lean weight and fat content are given as estimated marginal means corrected for differences in SL (evaluated at SL = 24.74 mm), while RA (reproductive allocation) is given as estimated marginal means corrected for differences in embryonic stage of development (evaluated at stage = 25.94).
	Species
	Island
	Fragmentation
	Population
	N
	SL [mm]
	Lean [mg]
	Fat Content [%]
	RA [%]

	Gambusia sp.
	Abaco
	Fragmented
	Double Blocked Down
	7
	19.64±0.85
	86.00±13.23
	1.26±1.85
	14.25±3.70

	
	
	
	Double Blocked Up
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Indian River East
	10
	26.21±1.53
	63.43±12.65
	8.30±1.58
	13.89±3.48

	
	
	
	Sandy Point
	10
	26.43±3.45
	75.01±12.65
	4.16±1.58
	12.48±3.48

	
	
	
	Stinky Pond
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Blue Holes Creek
	10
	23.45±1.26
	68.64±12.65
	0.00±1.58
	17.15±3.48

	
	
	
	Cherokee Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Sand Bar
	10
	26.52±1.44
	69.07±12.65
	0.79±1.58
	11.09±3.48

	
	
	
	Treasure Cay
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Twisted Bridge
	10
	21.25±1.07
	80.11±12.65
	1.13±1.90
	13.34±3.79

	
	Grand Bahama
	Fragmented
	Crumbling Road
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Jellyshell West
	6
	28.65±4.86
	69.44±12.25
	0.90±1.71
	13.60±3.67

	
	
	
	Rainy Blocked Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Blue Holes Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Empty House Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Expansive Creek
	10
	24.50±1.84
	78.97±12.65
	0.86±1.58
	9.67±3.48

	Gambusia hubbsi
	Andros
	Fragmented
	Fresh Creek Back Up
	10
	27.95±5.29
	69.05±12.65
	1.07±1.90
	9.72±3.48

	
	
	
	Independence Park
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Red Bays Pond
	7
	23.91±2.56
	71.65±10.58
	0.21±1.59
	12.44±3.70

	
	
	
	Thompson/Scott
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Cargill Creek
	10
	21.16±1.90
	87.64±12.65
	0.17±1.90
	10.26±3.79

	
	
	
	Davy Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Fresh Creek Twin Lakes
	10
	22.66±1.32
	70.41±12.65
	0.40±1.58
	10.18±3.48

	
	
	
	Stafford Creek North
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	New Providence
	Fragmented
	Adelaide Up
	10
	23.34±2.55
	78.20±12.65
	2.01±1.58
	12.21±3.79

	
	
	
	Fox Hill Creek Up
	10
	32.44±3.82
	109.07±15.81
	4.69±2.21
	10.21±3.48

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Defense Creek
	9
	25.49±2.67
	82.42±12.00
	1.24±1.80
	10.15±3.60

	
	
	
	Fox Hill Creek Down
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Gambusia manni
	Eleuthera
	Fragmented
	John Miller
	10
	24.37±2.17
	69.97±12.65
	1.17±1.58
	11.74±3.79

	
	
	
	Princess Cay
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Tarpum Bay
	10
	24.76±2.05
	68.19±12.65
	2.90±1.58
	11.50±3.48

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Airport
	10
	25.46±2.02
	76.85±12.65
	1.51±1.58
	13.58±3.48

	
	
	
	Cape Eleuthera
	9
	20.34±1.51
	92.29±12.00
	0.92±1.80
	16.27±3.60

	
	
	
	Cruise Ship
	10
	22.07±1.40
	79.39±12.65
	1.91±1.90
	16.50±3.48

	
	Long Island
	Fragmented
	Airport Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Gordon's Beach
	9
	22.48±2.84
	81.90±12.00
	2.26±1.80
	12.18±3.60

	
	
	
	Stella Maris
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Two Sisters
	6
	30.90±3.97
	88.09±12.25
	3.27±1.96
	12.58±3.67

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Clarence Creek
	10
	23.01±0.81
	88.39±12.65
	0.00±1.58
	11.60±3.79

	
	
	
	Cliff Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Glinton’s Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	 
	 
	 
	Gordon's Creek
	10
	28.46±1.63
	73.99±12.65
	2.09±1.90
	7.69±3.79





Table S5. Descriptive offspring-related life histories (meanSD) for 223 pregnant female mosquitofish (Gambusia spp.) from three different species and six islands (24 populations). Fecundity is given as estimated marginal means corrected for differences in SL (evaluated at SL = 24.74 mm), while embryo lean weight is given as estimated marginal means corrected for differences in embryonic stage of development (evaluated at stage = 25.94).
	Species
	Island
	Fragmentation
	Population
	N
	Fecundity
	Embryo Lean [mg]
	Embryo Fat Content [%]

	Gambusia sp.
	Abaco
	Fragmented
	Double Blocked Down
	7
	6.88±1.39
	1.34±0.38
	2.67±1.42

	
	
	
	Double Blocked Up
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Indian River East
	10
	6.04±2.10
	1.80±0.37
	10.87±6.55

	
	
	
	Sandy Point
	10
	4.11±2.10
	1.90±0.38
	10.60±4.90

	
	
	
	Stinky Pond
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Blue Holes Creek
	10
	6.88±2.10
	1.76±0.37
	0.05±0.16

	
	
	
	Cherokee Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Sand Bar
	10
	6.45±2.11
	1.57±0.38
	0.85±0.89

	
	
	
	Treasure Cay
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Twisted Bridge
	10
	6.42±2.19
	1.67±0.38
	0.47±0.59

	
	Grand Bahama
	Fragmented
	Crumbling Road
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Jellyshell West
	6
	10.04±2.15
	1.64±0.38
	0.80±1.06

	
	
	
	Rainy Blocked Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Blue Holes Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Empty House Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Expansive Creek
	10
	4.62±2.07
	1.63±0.37
	2.08±2.19

	Gambusia hubbsi
	Andros
	Fragmented
	Fresh Creek Back Up
	10
	3.57±2.15
	2.01±0.38
	1.26±1.73

	
	
	
	Independence Park
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Red Bays Pond
	7
	6.14±2.08
	1.59±0.38
	0.28±0.74

	
	
	
	Thompson/Scott
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Cargill Creek
	10
	5.73±2.20
	1.33±0.39
	7.45±12.05

	
	
	
	Davy Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Fresh Creek Twin Lakes
	10
	4.92±2.11
	1.29±0.37
	4.97±5.75

	
	
	
	Stafford Creek North
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	New Providence
	Fragmented
	Adelaide Up
	10
	5.12±2.09
	1.78±0.39
	2.96±1.55

	
	
	
	Fox Hill Creek Up
	10
	5.07±2.47
	2.04±0.37
	7.37±6.35

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Defense Creek
	9
	4.10±2.08
	2.00±0.38
	0.95±1.27

	
	
	
	Fox Hill Creek Down
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Gambusia manni
	Eleuthera
	Fragmented
	John Miller
	10
	4.01±2.08
	2.02±0.39
	1.37±1.06

	
	
	
	Princess Cay
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Tarpum Bay
	10
	4.76±2.08
	1.82±0.38
	3.65±1.81

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Airport
	10
	5.91±2.08
	2.06±0.38
	2.09±1.69

	
	
	
	Cape Eleuthera
	9
	8.93±2.25
	1.44±0.38
	3.13±1.57

	
	
	
	Cruise Ship
	10
	7.94±2.14
	1.49±0.38
	3.70±3.58

	
	Long Island
	Fragmented
	Airport Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Gordon's Beach
	9
	5.54±2.12
	1.89±0.38
	3.01±1.57

	
	
	
	Stella Maris
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Two Sisters
	6
	6.28±2.25
	2.16±0.38
	3.17±0.37

	
	
	Unfragmented
	Clarence Creek
	10
	5.97±2.10
	1.85±0.38
	3.78±1.46

	
	
	
	Cliff Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	Glinton’s Creek
	-
	-
	-
	-

	 
	 
	 
	Gordon's Creek
	10
	1.95±2.20
	1.98±0.39
	2.82±0.85




